Proportional Representation electoral system; and  

3. Inspection of the Provisional Register of Voters 

including the revised timelines. 

Ladies and Gentlemen, 

1. 2026 Delimitation of Constituencies 

First, the Constitution has increased the number of 

constituency-based seats from one hundred and fifty-

six (156) to two hundred and twenty-six (226). This 

expansion responds to population growth, 

demographic shifts, and the need to enhance 

representation across the country. As a result, the 

Commission is constitutionally mandated to create 

seventy (70) additional constituencies, which must be